RESOLUTION NO.6.

A RESOLUTION fixing the rate of taxes to be levied and levying the taxes upon the taxable property in the Port of Seattle, both real and personal, needed to raise sufficient revenue to meet the expenses of the Port of Seattle for the ensuing fiscal year, to-wit: for the year beginning on the first day of January, 1912, and ending with the 31st day of December, 1912, and to pay the running expenses of the Port of Seattle from the date of its creation by favorable vote of the people on the 5th day of September, 1911, to the 1st day of January, 1912.

Be it resolved by the Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. That there be, and hereby is, levied on all taxable property, both real and personal within the Port of Seattle, subject to taxation under the laws of the State of Washington on the first day of March, 1911, a tax at the rate of Twenty-one One-hundredths (\$.00021) mills on each and every dollar of the assessed valuation of such property, said rate being needed to raise and being levied for the purpose of raising sufficient revenue to meet the expenses of the Port of Seattle for the ensuing fiscal year, to-wit: the year beginning on the first day of January, 1912, and ending on the 31st day of December, 1912; and a further amount to pay the operating expenses of the Port of Seattle from the date of its creation on September fifth, 1911, to the first day of January, 1912.

Section 2. That the President and Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle be, and they are, hereby authorized and directed to forthwith certify a copy of this resolution to the County Auditor of King County, State of Washington, who shall extend the levy hereby made upon the general assessment roll of said county in the manner provided by law, and all other proceedings for the extensions, certification and enforcement of said taxes shall be taken and completed in the same manner provided by the laws of the State of Washington, for the assessment and collection of taxes for school purposes.

All taxes on real estate are hereby declared first liens thereon and all taxes hereby levied upon personal property are hereby declared first liens upon the personal property of persons assessed, which liens shall be enforced in the manner prescribed by law.

Resolution No.6 (Contd.)

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Passed the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle on the 2nd day of October, 1911, and signed by the President and Secretary in open session in authentication of its passage this 2nd day of October, 1911.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

PC